
Discipline Choice of CMG Applicants
2012 R-1 Main Residency Match - First iteration

CANADIAN MEDICAL GRADUATES

2672 2891 2886 2624 262

Anatomical Pathology

Anesthesiology

Cardiac Surgery

Dermatology

Diagnostic Radiology

Emergency Medicine

Family Medicine

Family Medicine  MOTP-MMTP

General Pathology

General Surgery

Hematological Pathology

Internal Medicine

Laboratory Medicine

Medical Biochemistry

Medical Genetics

Medical Microbiology

Neurology

Neurology - Pediatric

Neuropathology

Neurosurgery

Nuclear Medicine

Obstetrics & Gynecology

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic Surgery

Otolaryngology

Pediatrics

Physical Med & Rehab

Plastic Surgery

Psychiatry

Public Health and Preventive Medicine

Radiation Oncology

Urology

Vascular Surgery

15

130

4

48

114

88

902

21

1

112

1

397

12

1

1

7

40

9

0

23

6

105

62

83

41

174

21

45

135

12

12

35

15

First Choice
Discipline

(#)
34

102

9

31

85

65

1190

37

5

100

2

429

13

5

7

13

40

10

3

19

10

94

39

76

31

145

23

26

160

26

21

33

8

Quota
Offered

(#)
35

102

8

31

85

65

1191

32

5

101

2

430

13

5

6

13

40

10

2

19

10

94

39

77

31

145

23

26

160

24

21

33

8

Total Quota
after

Reversion
(#)

22

102

5

31

84

63

1075

19

1

99

1

394

11

1

3

8

37

10

0

19

8

92

39

74

31

142

22

26

143

11

13

30

8

Quota
Filled

(#)
13

0

3

0

1

2

116

13

4

2

1

36

2

4

3

5

3

0

2

0

2

2

0

3

0

3

1

0

17

13

8

3

0

Quota
Vacant

(#)
 0.6 

 4.9 

 0.1 

 1.8 

 4.3 

 3.3 

 33.8 

 0.8 

 0.0 

 4.2 

 0.0 

 14.9 

 0.4 

 0.0 

 0.0 

 0.3 

 1.5 

 0.3 

 0.0 

 0.9 

 0.2 

 3.9 

 2.3 

 3.1 

 1.5 

 6.5 

 0.8 

 1.7 

 5.1 

 0.4 

 0.4 

 1.3 

 0.6 

% of All 1st
Choices

 1.2

 3.5

 0.3

 1.1

 2.9

 2.2

 41.2

 1.3

 0.2

 3.5

 0.1

 14.8

 0.4

 0.2

 0.2

 0.4

 1.4

 0.3

 0.1

 0.7

 0.3

 3.3

 1.3

 2.6

 1.1

 5.0

 0.8

 0.9

 5.5

 0.9

 0.7

 1.1

 0.3

% of Total
Quota

Offered

 Total  100.0  100.0 

 

  Discipline

Note 1: Data excludes the number of positions which were reserved solely for International Medical Graduates.

Note 2: MOTP: Canadian medical school applicants whose medical school training has been funded through the Medical Office
Training Plan (MOTP) or the Military Medical Training Plan, may apply only to Family Medicine programs which are identified in a
separate list of military-sponsored family medicine training opportunities in the CaRMS Program Information.

Copyright © 2012, Canadian Resident Matching Service. All rights reserved. No part of this book may be used or reproduced in any 
form or by any means, or stored in a database or retrieval system without prior written permission of the publisher except in the case 
of brief quotations embodied in critical articles and reviews.




