CANADIAN MEDICAL GRADUATES

Discipline Choice of CMG Applicants 2012 R-1 Main Residency Match - First iteration

	First Choice		Quota	% of Total	Total Quota after	Quota	Quota
	Discipline	% of All 1st	Offered	Quota	Reversion	Filled	Vacant
Discipline	(#)	Choices	(#)	Offered	(#)	(#)	(#)
Anatomical Pathology	15	0.6	34	1.2	35	22	13
Anesthesiology	130	4.9	102	3.5	102	102	0
Cardiac Surgery	4	0.1	9	0.3	8	5	3
Dermatology	48	1.8	31	1.1	31	31	0
Diagnostic Radiology	114	4.3	85	2.9	85	84	1
Emergency Medicine	88	3.3	65	2.2	65	63	2
Family Medicine	902	33.8	1190	41.2	1191	1075	116
Family Medicine MOTP-MMTP	21	0.8	37	1.3	32	19	13
General Pathology	1	0.0	5	0.2	5	1	4
General Surgery	112	4.2	100	3.5	101	99	2
Hematological Pathology	1	0.0	2	0.1	2	1	1
Internal Medicine	397	14.9	429	14.8	430	394	36
Laboratory Medicine	12	0.4	13	0.4	13	11	2
Medical Biochemistry	1	0.0	5	0.2	5	1	4
Medical Genetics	1	0.0	7	0.2	6	3	3
Medical Microbiology	7	0.3	13	0.4	13	8	5
Neurology	40	1.5	40	1.4	40	37	3
Neurology - Pediatric	9	0.3	10	0.3	10	10	0
Neuropathology	0	0.0	3	0.1	2	0	2
Neurosurgery	23	0.9	19	0.7	19	19	0
Nuclear Medicine	6	0.2	10	0.3	10	8	2
Obstetrics & Gynecology	105	3.9	94	3.3	94	92	2
Ophthalmology	62	2.3	39	1.3	39	39	0
Orthopedic Surgery	83	3.1	76	2.6	77	74	3
Otolaryngology	41	1.5	31	1.1	31	31	0
Pediatrics	174	6.5	145	5.0	145	142	3
Physical Med & Rehab	21	0.8	23	0.8	23	22	1
Plastic Surgery	45	1.7	26	0.9	26	26	0
Psychiatry	135	5.1	160	5.5	160	143	17
Public Health and Preventive Medicine	12	0.4	26	0.9	24	11	13
Radiation Oncology	12	0.4	21	0.7	21	13	8
Urology	35	1.3	33	1.1	33	30	3
Vascular Surgery	15	0.6	8	0.3	8	8	0
Total	2672	100.0	2891	100.0	2886	2624	262

Note 1: Data excludes the number of positions which were reserved solely for International Medical Graduates.

Note 2: MOTP: Canadian medical school applicants whose medical school training has been funded through the Medical Office Training Plan (MOTP) or the Military Medical Training Plan, may apply only to Family Medicine programs which are identified in a separate list of military-sponsored family medicine training opportunities in the CaRMS Program Information.

Copyright © 2012, Canadian Resident Matching Service. All rights reserved. No part of this book may be used or reproduced in any form or by any means, or stored in a database or retrieval system without prior written permission of the publisher except in the case of brief quotations embodied in critical articles and reviews.